Base Line Item Detail					Crisdel Group, Inc.		Tarheel Enterprises, Inc.		South State, Inc.		A.E. Stone, Inc.		Richard E. Pierson Construction Co., Inc.	
Item No.	Unit Code	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT
0001	1D10MOB	1	L.S.	Mobilization	\$242,160.00	\$242,160.00	\$245,605.60	\$245,605.60	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$275,000.00	\$275,000.00	\$267,500.00	\$267,500.00
0002	1HFP0B	1	L.S.	Fuel Price Adjustment (NO-BID)	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
0003	3B01PJA	208000	L.F.	Polymerized Joint Adhesive	\$0.31	\$64,480.00	\$0.51	\$106,080.00	\$1.00	\$208,000.00	\$2.00	\$416,000.00	\$0.10	\$20,800.00
0004	3B32HMA	29000	Ton	Hot Mix Asphalt 12.5M 76 Surface Course	\$77.32	\$2,242,280.00	\$79.30	\$2,299,700.00	\$90.00	\$2,610,000.00	\$74.00	\$2,146,000.00	\$78.00	\$2,262,000.00
0005	3B34HMA	2300	Ton	Hot Mix Asphalt 19M 76 Intermediate Course	\$94.25	\$216,775.00	\$81.68	\$187,864.00	\$115.00	\$264,500.00	\$82.00	\$188,600.00	\$82.00	\$188,600.00
0006	3B26TAC	9000	GAL	Tack Coat	\$4.20	\$37,800.00	\$3.75	\$33,750.00	\$0.01	\$90.00	\$0.01	\$90.00	\$0.01	\$90.00
0007	3B00001	7800	GAL	Trackless Tack Coat	\$4.20	\$32,760.00	\$4.10	\$31,980.00	\$0.01	\$78.00	\$1.00	\$7,800.00	\$0.01	\$78.00
8000	3BAPA0B	1	L.S.	Asphalt Price Adjustment (NO-BID)	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
0009	3B46BCS	30	Each	Bituminous Core Samples	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$105.00	\$3,150.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$25.00	\$750.00	\$125.00	\$3,750.00
0010	3E09PMR	191000	S.Y.	Pavement Removal, 2-1/2" Depth	\$3.15	\$601,650.00	\$3.22	\$615,020.00	\$2.50	\$477,500.00	\$3.00	\$573,000.00	\$4.80	\$916,800.00
0011	3E11PMR	14000	S.Y.	Pavement Removal, 3" Depth	\$6.30	\$88,200.00	\$5.55	\$77,700.00	\$5.50	\$77,000.00	\$3.00	\$42,000.00	\$5.50	\$77,000.00
0012	5C40RSF	5	Each	Reset Frame	\$800.00	\$4,000.00	\$510.00	\$2,550.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$50.00	\$250.00
0013	5C00054	5	Each	Reset Frames, Various Types with Extensions	\$265.00	\$1,325.00	\$660.00	\$3,300.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00
0014	5P21LLS	158000	L.F.	Traffic Stripes, Long Life, Thermoplastic	\$0.85	\$134,300.00	\$0.85	\$134,300.00	\$0.81	\$127,980.00	\$0.75	\$118,500.00	\$0.80	\$126,400.00
0015	5P31LLM	16000	L.F.	Traffic Markings, Lines, Long Life, Thermoplastic	\$0.85	\$13,600.00	\$0.85	\$13,600.00	\$0.81	\$12,960.00	\$0.75	\$12,000.00	\$0.80	\$12,800.00
0016	5P33LLM	75	S.F.	Traffic Markings, Symbols, Long Life, Thermoplastic	\$7.35	\$551.25	\$7.35	\$551.25	\$7.00	\$525.00	\$10.00	\$750.00	\$7.00	\$525.00
0017	5Q01FOB	1	L.S.	Furnish Field Office, Type B	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
0018	5Q02MFB	8	Mnth	Maintain Field Office, Type B	\$1,428.00	\$11,424.00	\$3,750.00	\$30,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$17,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$16,000.00
0019	5ZD01RPM	120	Each	Raised Pavement Markers	\$42.00	\$5,040.00	\$41.50	\$4,980.00	\$40.00	\$4,800.00	\$37.00	\$4,440.00	\$39.00	\$4,680.00
0020	6J00001	60	Each	In-Pavement Wireless Sensor	\$930.00	\$55,800.00	\$1,650.00	\$99,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$96,000.00	\$750.00	\$45,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$90,000.00
0021	8B15MPT	300	M.H.	Traffic Protection Patrol	\$0.01	\$3.00	\$100.71	\$30,213.00	\$0.01	\$3.00	\$0.01	\$3.00	\$0.01	\$3.00
0022	8A29MPT	300	M.H.	Flaggers	\$0.01	\$3.00	\$82.64	\$24,792.00	\$0.01	\$3.00	\$0.01	\$3.00	\$0.01	\$3.00
0023	8A01MPT	1	L.S.	Furnishing Traffic Control Devices	\$290,848.75	\$290,848.75	\$142,976.27	\$142,976.27	\$77,000.00	\$77,000.00	\$415,000.00	\$415,000.00	\$510,000.00	\$510,000.00
				Base Total		\$4,251,000.00		\$4,312,112.12		\$4,434,539.00		\$4,448,936.00		\$4,698,279.00